9980-CSC-3G • 3G/HD/SD-SDI RGB Color Space Corrector / Frame Sync
with Integrated Test Signal Generator and OGCP-9000/CC Control Panel Support
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2020 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® 9980-CSC-3G 3G/HD/SD-SDI RGB Color Space Corrector / Frame Sync with Integrated Test Signal
Generator and OGCP-9000/CC Control Panel Support provides a high-density card-based solution that includes
an advanced frame sync/pattern generator in addition to a full-featured SD/HD/3G color corrector. The
9980-CSC-3G offers RGB-space color correction with YCbCr proc features with RGB processing controls providing full

Y White soft clip (values rolled off at): 50% to 109.1% in 0.1% steps
CbCr Saturation clip (values limited at or below): 50% to 160% in 0.1% steps
ORDERING INFORMATION
9980-CSC-3G 3G/HD/SD-SDI RGB Color Space Corrector / Frame Sync with Integrated Test Signal Generator and OGCP-9000/CC Control Panel Support
RM20-9980-A/S  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (3) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Processed or Reclocked Output BNCs (connections are per each
Card 1 / Card 2 connector bank)
RM20-9980-B 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (4) 3G/HD-SD-SDI Input BNCs, (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output BNCs , COMM/GPIO Port, Ethernet Port
RM20-9980-C  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNCs, (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output BNCs, (1) 3G/HD/SDI Output BNC (with relay bypass failover), (1) GPIO/
COMM RJ-45 connector
RM20-9980-F 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNCs, (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Processed Out BNC w/ Latching Input Select/Bypass, (3) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output
BNCs (GUI-selectable as Processed or Reclocked of selected input, (2) GPI, (2) GPO
RM20-9980-G/S-DIN  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (6) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs (Connections are per each Card 1 / Card 2 connector bank; all
coaxial connectors DIN1.0/2.3)
RM20-9980-G/S-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (6) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs (Connections are per each Card 1 / Card 2 connector bank; all
coaxial connectors HD-BNC)
OGCP-9000/CC  2RU Remote Control Panel for Color Correction (Specify country of destination for power cord)